
  

Boeckman Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor 
and Trail Design and Construction Support    Page 1 of 1 
Addendum #02 

 
Addendum No. 02 

Boeckman Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor  
and Trail Design and Construction Support 

City of Wilsonville Project #2107, 9150 
 

 Issue Date:  April 29, 2022 

 To:   Plan Holders (Quest CDN# 8183576) 

 From:   Matt Palmer, P.E. – Civil Engineer 

 RE:   Clarifications and revisions to the request for proposal  

 
The following Addenda to the Request for Proposal (RFP) shall be considered merged with 
the original RFP as if they were whole. Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum as stated in the RPF.  
  
Request for Proposal due date and time: May 11, 2022, 2:00 PM. NO CHANGE 

 
CLARIFICATIONS 
 
ITEM #1: A design element of the Boeckman Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor project that 
was not explicitly stated within the RFP was creek crossings of the interceptor line. 
Attachment B-4 (Boeckman Creek Trunk Sewer, As-Built # 1979 07 001) of the RFP shows 
the following three existing creek crossing locations: 
 

As-Built Sheet RFP Page No. Stationing 
Sheet 2A Page 69 STA 13+78 
Sheet 3A Page 68 STA 19+64 
Sheet 3A Page 68 STA 22+65 

 
CHANGES, ADDITIONS, AND DELETIONS 
 
ITEM #2: The following addition has been made to the RFP: 
 
Attachment B-5 (attached). Boeckman Creek Fish Passage and Stream Restoration Project 
(As-Built # 2007 04 002). 
 



Attachment B5

Boeckman Creek Fish Passage and
Stream Restoration Project

(As-Built # 2007 04 002)
























































		palmer@ci.wilsonville.or.us
	2022-04-29T14:19:03-0700
	Wilsonville, OR
	Matt Palmer
	I am approving this document




